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ABSTRACT

This pages provides you with rules on how to prepare your camera ready paper. Your manuscript will be reproduced as it is without any reduction. We wish that the style of the papers be uniform along the book, so please follow the recommendations reported in this example. If you need assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address: icheap8@aidic.it, attention Manuela Licciardello.


1. FORMAT

The text should be produced within the dimensions shown in these pages: width 16 cm, and a maximum length of 22 cm. You may exceed the length of the text of maximum one line in order to complete a section of text or paragraph.

The manuscript should start with a short abstract, followed by the full text at Author convenience. Each Section Name (ex: Introduction, Results, References) should be spaced by 1 line above and 1 line below. Each Section Name should be written in capital letters,  Times New Roman 10 points size.

Sub-Sections should be written in bolded normal style.

1.1 Font, Spacing and Numbering

Left and Right Margin: 2,5 cm; Top Margin :3 cm ; Bottom Margin: 5 cm
Font: Times New Roman 10 points . 

Lines space: Single spaced

Page numbering: do NOT number pages. Do NOT add Headers of Footers.
2. MAXIMUM PAGES

The manuscript should not exceed 10 pages.

3. TABLES 

Tables should be produced as shown in Table 1. 


Table 1: headings center justified: Horizontal line should be placed above the headings.

	
	Pyridine
	Nitrobenz.
	Cott. seed Oil
	Glycerol 90.6
	Glycerol 99

	Density (g/cm3)
	0.987
	0.987
	0.910
	1.235
	1.260

	Surface Tension (g/s2)
	36.6
	42.5
	35.5
	64.0
	63.0

	Viscosity (g/cm/s)
	0.0085
	0.0167
	0.59
	1.8
	7.75


Their layout should be maintained throughout the whole text. Tables have to be included into the text. 

If a table is too long to fit one page, the table number and heading should be repeated on the next page before the table is continued. Alternatively the table may be spread over two consecutive pages (first an even numbered, then an odd-numbered page) turned by 90(, without repeating the heading.
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3.1 Figures

Figures should be included into the text, preferably either at the top or at the bottom of the page. All the figures should be black & white. Manuscripts with coloured pictures will be returned to the authors for revision. So please avoid this useless step which creates only a wasting of time to the editor.

The use of heavy black, bold lettering should be avoided as this will look unpleasantly dark when printed. Do not use too dark or too light shading.

4. EQUATIONS

Equations should be placed flush-left with the text margin and should be preceded and followed by one line of white.
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  (1)
If they are numbered, make sure that they are numbered consecutively. Place the number in parenthesis and flush with the right-hand margin and level with the last line of the equation.

5. REFERENCES

They are quoted by the first Author name followed by the year of publication. ex: this result was also obtained by J. Smith (1992). Use et al. for multi-authors papers. Use J. Smith (1992a.) for conflicting years. 

References should be collected at the end of your paper. Do not begin them in a new page if not strictly necessary.

Buzzi Ferraris G., Manca D. (1998). Comput. Chem. Engng., 22, 11, 1595 
Ehrhardt, K.R. (1993). Development of a Hybrid Model for the Prediction of Nox emissions of Furnaces, Energy Lab. Report, M.I.T.
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A

				EXTRACTION OF PEPPER:		N OF PEPPER		ER:						3

		_________		_________		_________		_________		_________		_________		_________

				conditions:

								temperature in extractor:						80 C

								pressure in extractor:						475 bar

								flow:				30.4 l/h,28.62 kg/h

								mass of material extracted:						1500.0 g

								mass of rest in extractor:						1257.0 g

								temperature in separator:						30 C

								pressure in separator:						35 bar

		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-

																Fexp		Fcalc		AARD (%)		yield (%)

		time		mass of		mass of		volume		mass		mass of		mass of		mass of

				extract		extract		of CO2		of CO2		CO2/kg		extract/		extract/

				(dm/dt)								of		kg of		total

												material		material		mass of

																substance

		(min)		(g)		(g)		(l)		(kg)		(kg/kg)		(g/kg)		(g/g)

		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-

												0				0		0

		5		14.99		14.99		2.5333333333		2.385184		1.5901226667		9.9933333333		0.1665555556		0.1758		0.0555036691		0.9993333333

		10		13.87		28.86		5.0666666667		4.770368		3.1802453333		19.24		0.3206666667		0.3207		0.0001039501		1.924

		15		8.97		37.83		7.6		7.155552		4.770368		25.22		0.4203333333		0.4402		0.0472640761		2.522

		25		24.17		62		12.6666666667		11.92592		7.9506133333		41.3333333333		0.6888888889		0.62		0.1		4.1333333333

		35		10.65		72.65		17.7333333333		16.696288		11.1308586667		48.4333333333		0.8072222222		0.7423		0.0804267034		4.8433333333

		45		4.4		77.05		22.8		21.466656		14.311104		51.3666666667		0.8561111111		0.8254		0.0358728099		5.1366666667

		55		2.76		79.81		27.8666666667		26.237024		17.4913493333		53.2066666667		0.8867777778		0.8819		0.0055005638		5.3206666667

		65		2.13		81.94		32.9333333333		31.007392		20.6715946667		54.6266666667		0.9104444444		0.9203		0.0108249939		5.4626666667

		75		1.72		83.66		38		35.77776		23.85184		55.7733333333		0.9295555556		0.9464		0.0181209658		5.5773333333

		85		0.6		84.26		43.0666666667		40.548128		27.0320853333		56.1733333333		0.9362222222		0.9642		0.0298836933		5.6173333333

		95		0.59		84.85		48.1333333333		45.318496		30.2123306667		56.5666666667		0.9427777778		0.9763		0.0355568651		5.6566666667

																				3.8096208229






